SHERIFT COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

BURNET COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Calvin Boyd SHERIFF P.O. BOX 1249 Burnet, Texas 78611 Phone: (512) 756-8080 Fax: (512) 756-4064

NOTICE OF ESTRAY

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BURNET

BCSO CASE NO. 24-005625

WHEREAS, on the 6th day of February, 2024, the hereinafter described estray was impounded by the undersigned authority, this Notice of Estray is hereby given as required by law:

PERSON REPORTING ESTRAY: Jason Jewett LOCATION OF ESTRAY WHEN FOUND:, 435 CR 409a Spicewood, Texas 78654, Burnet County, Texas;

LOCATION OF ESTRAY UNTIL DISPOSITION, , Burnet County, 1344 Cimarron Ranch Road Marble Falls, TX 78654

DESCRIPTION OF THE ESTRAY:,

Breed: Horse Color: Brown Sex: Male Age: 3-6 est Size: est 800lbs

Other identifying characteristics: No Brands, No Tags

The owner of said estray may recover possession of the same by providing the Sheriff of Burnet County, Texas, with an Affidavit of Ownership of Estray and payment of the estray handling fees incurred.

If the ownership of said estray is not determined before the third day after the date of the final advertisement or redeemed before the 18th day after the date of impoundment as required by law, title to said estray will rest in Burnet County, Texas, and the undersigned authority shall cause said estray to be sold at a public auction.

WITNESS MY HAND at 1601 East Polk Street, Burnet, Burnet County, Texas, this the 6th_day of February, 2024.

<u>Calvin Boyd</u>, Sheriff Burnet County, Texas

POSTED Vicinta Stafford
Burnet County Clerk
By Amy Grant at 10:36 am, Feb 07, 2024

By Jason Jewett 198 Livestock Deputy



